
Xicor, Inc. 2000 Patents Pending
9900-3003.5 5/30/00 EP
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 23
64K
X46402
BLOCK DIAGRAM

X46402
Characteristics subject to change without notice.     22 of 23
Ordering Information
Notes: Tolerance for VTRIP and V2TRIP are +/-5%
VCC Range VTRIP V2TRIP Package Operating Temperature Range Part Number
2.5–3.7V 3.1 2.6 8L TSSOP
0°C–70°C X46402V8-3.1
-20°C–85°C X46402V8E-3.1
2.5–3.7V 3.1 1.7 8L TSSOP
0°C–70°C X46402V8-3.1A
-20°C–85°C X46402V8E-
3.1A
2.5–3.7V 2.9 2.3 8L TSSOP
0°C–70°C X46402V8-2.9
-20°C–85°C X46402V8E-2.9
X46402
Characteristics subject to change without notice.     23 of 23
LIMITED WARRANTY
Devices sold by Xicor, Inc. are covered by the warranty and patent indemnification provisions appearing in its Terms of Sale only. Xicor, Inc. makes no warranty, express,